
Table l. Patients characteristics in the fast diagnostic track assessment at Landspitali 1st February 

2008 - 31st January 2015. 

  n=nn=5500 % 

Gender 

           Female 

 

312 

 

57 

Age (years), mean (min-max) 68.1 +/- 

9.4 

(39-87) 

 

History of cancer 

            No history  

            Lung cancer 

            Another type of cancer 

 

454 

19 

75 

 

82.5 

3.5 

13.6 

Referral from 

            General practitioner 

            Physician at Landspitali 

            Physician at other medical institution 

            Pulmonary physician 

            Unknown 

 

206 

143 

55 

119 

29 

 

37.5 

26,0 

10 

21.6 

5.3 

Diagnosis 

           Lung cancer 

             NSCLC 

             SCLC 

             Carcinoid 

           Benign  

           Metastasis/other malignancy 

 

426 

346 

66 

7 

91 

33 

 

77.5 

62.9 

12 

1.3 

16.5 

6 

Lung cancer staging 

            Non small cell cancer 

               Stage l 

               Stage ll 

 

 

115 

56 

 

 

33.2* 

16.2* 



               Stage lll 

               Stage lV 

           Small cell cancer 

               Limited disease 

               Extensive disease 

84 

91 

 

27 

39 

24.3* 

26.3* 

 

41** 

59** 

Lung cancer treatment 

            Surgery*** 

            Other cancer treatment 

            Best supportive care 

 

167 

222 

37 

 

39.2 

52.1 

8.7 

*of patients with NSCLC 

**of patients with SCLC 

*** surgery with or without other treatment for cancer 

 


