**Table I.** Patients characteristics in the fast diagnostic track assessment at Landspitali 1st February 2008 - 31st January 2015.

	n=550	%
Gender		
Female	312	57
Age (years), mean (min-max)	68.1 +/- 9.4	
	(39-87)	
History of cancer		
No history	454	82.5
Lung cancer	19	3.5
Another type of cancer	75	13.6
Referral from		
General practitioner	206	37.5
Physician at Landspitali	143	26,0
Physician at other medical institution	55	10
Pulmonary physician	119	21.6
Unknown	29	5.3
Diagnosis		
Lung cancer	426	77.5
NSCLC	346	62.9
SCLC	66	12
Carcinoid	7	1.3
Benign	91	16.5
Metastasis/other malignancy	33	6
Lung cancer staging		
Non small cell cancer		
Stage I	115	33.2*
Stage II	56	16.2*

Stage III	84	24.3*
Stage IV	91	26.3*
Small cell cancer		
Limited disease	27	41**
Extensive disease	39	59**
Lung cancer treatment		
Surgery***	167	39.2
Other cancer treatment	222	52.1
Best supportive care	37	8.7

<sup>\*</sup>of patients with NSCLC

<sup>\*\*</sup>of patients with SCLC

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> surgery with or without other treatment for cancer